no sufficiently signed and valid petition against the said proposal has been received by
the Council.

THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY DULY ASSEMBLED ENACTS
AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the Municipality shall proceed with the Project and provide a contribution of
funding to the project not to exceed One Hundred Seventy Thousand Five
Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($170,525)

2. That for the purpose of the Project, the sum of One Hundred Seventy Thousand
Five Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($170,525) be collected by way of local
improvement tax as herein provided in attached Schedule “A.

3. There shall be raised annually for repayment of the Municipality’s Road
Rehabilitation Fund, the cost and interest thereon by local improvement tax, the
respective sums shown as yearly payments on Schedule “A” hereto attached,